

SIGNATURE

CBau\_

#### Print StartOver Save RECEIPT NUMBER: AC RECEIPT #: 3747609 01 - 03/06/2025 - 070STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. **LEAD AGENCY** DATE LEADAGENCY EMAIL NEW HAVEN UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 03/06/2025 COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING DOCUMENT NUMBER ALAMEDA 25 - 070 PROJECT TITLE CESAR CHAVEZ MIDDLE SCHOOL SPORTS FIELDS AND DROP-OFF PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER (510) 471-1100 ANNETTE HELDMAN PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 34200 ALVARADO-NILES RD UNION CITY CA 94587 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) ▼ Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: 0.00 Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$4,123.50 0.00 \$2,968.75 0.00 ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,401.25 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) 0.00 ☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 50.00 County documentary handling fee ☐ Other PAYMENT METHOD: 50.00 ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other **TOTAL RECEIVED** Cash

AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

CBACA, DEPUTY CLERK

# \*ENVIRONMENTAL DECLARATION

(CALIFORNIA FISH AND GAME CODE SECTION 711.4)

### **LEAD AGENCY NAME AND ADDRESS**

New Haven Unified School District 34200 Alvarado-Niles Road Union City, CA 94587

# FOR COUNTY CLERK WHITTONIASED FILED ALAMEDA COUNTY

MAR 0 6 2025

MELISSA WILK, County Clerk
By Deputy

FILE NO: 25-070

## **CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT:**

(PLEASE MARK ONLY ONE CLASSIFICATION)

- 1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION / STATEMENT OF EXEMPTION
- [X] A STATUTORILY OR CATEGORICALLY EXEMPT
  - \$ 50.00 COUNTY CLERK HANDLING FEE
- 2. NOTICE OF DETERMINATION (NOD)
- [ ] A NEGATIVE DECLARATION (OR MITIGATED NEG. DEC.)
  - \$ 2,968.75 STATE FILING FEE
  - \$ 50.00 COUNTY CLERK HANDLING FEE
- [ ] B ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT (EIR)
  - \$ 4,123.50 STATE FILING FEE
  - \$ 50.00 COUNTY CLERK HANDLING FEE

3.	OTHER:		

\*\*\*A COPY OF THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH EACH COPY OF AN ENVIRONMENTAL DECLARATION BEING FILED WITH THE ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK.\*\*\*

## BY MAIL FILINGS:

PLEASE INCLUDE FIVE (5) COPIES OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND TWO (2) SELF-ADDRESSED ENVELOPES.

#### IN PERSON FILINGS:

PLEASE INCLUDE FIVE (5) COPIES OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND ONE (1) SELF-ADDRESSED ENVELOPES.

## ALL APPLICABLE FEES MUST BE PAID AT THE TIME OF FILING.

FEES ARE EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2025

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK

To:	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): New Haven Unified School Dist. 34200 Alvarado-Niles Rd				
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Union City, CA 94587				
	County Clerk	(Address)				
	County of: Alameda 1106 Madison Street					
	Oakland, CA 94607	ENDORSED FILED				
Proje	ect Title: Cesar Chavez Middle School S	ports Fields and Drop-Off				
Project Applicant: New Haven Unified School District MAR 0 6 2025						
Proje	ect Location - Specific:	MELISSA WILK, County Clerk ByDeputy				
Cesar Chavez Middle School, 2801 Hop Ranch Road, Union City, CA 94587						
Proje	ect Location - City: Union City	Project Location - County: Alameda				
Desc	cription of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiarie	s of Project:				
The project includes replacement of the existing athletic field, renovation of the existing track, provision of two new drop-off/pick-up areas and a parking lot, accessibility improvements to parking and paths of travel, repaving the existing sport courts, and upgrades of student and staff restrooms, all within school grounds.						
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: New Haven Unified School District						
Nam	e of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project	t: New Haven Unified School District				
Exempt Status: (check one):						
[	☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);					
(	☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));					
162	☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));					
	☑ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Class 2 (15302), Class 14 (15314)					
	☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code number	Jer.				
Reasons why project is exempt:  The project would replace or modernize existing school facilities within the existing campus intended to serve						
the exist	existing student population. The replaceme ting facilities to be replaced and have essen	nt facilities serve the same purpose on the same parcel as the tially the same capacity. No exceptions, per Section 15300.2, y 2025 Categorical Exemption Supporting Memo.				
	Agency act Person: Annette Heldman	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (510)471-1100 ext. 60413				
	ed by applicant:					
	<ol> <li>Attach certified document of exemption for the exemption been filed by</li> </ol>	nding. the public agency approving the project? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
Signature: Date: 3/5/25 Title: SUPERINTENDENT						
	☑ Signed by Lead Agency ☐ Signed	by Applicant				
Authori	ty cited. Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resour	ces Code. Date Received for filing at OPR:				